	State of Rhode Office of the Secreta		Fee: \$50.00
	Division Of Business	Services	
	148 W. River S		
	Providence RI 0290		
HOPE	(401) 222-30	+0	
Foreign Business Corpora	ation		
Annual Report Filing Period: February 1 - May 1			
In accordance with R.I.G.L. 7-1.2-	1501(e), each corporation failir	ng or refusing to file its	
annual report within thirty (30) day		aw (R.I.G.L. 7-1.2-1501	
(c&d)) is subject to a penalty fee	of \$25.00.		
ANNUAL REPORT YEAR: 2022	2		
1. Corporate ID No. 00005	<u>53189</u>		
2. Name of Corporation <u>Appl</u>	ied Industrial Technologies, In	<u>1C.</u>	
3. Street Address Principal Bus	siness Office:		
No. and Street: ONE APP	LIED PLAZA		
City or Town: <u>CLEVELA</u>	AND State:	<u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44115</u>	Country: <u>USA</u>
4. Business Phone No.			
<u>(216) 426-4000</u>			
5. State of Incorporation			
State: <u>OH</u>			
	ARTICLE III		
Enter the six digit NAICS Code the list of codes here.			the entity. Download
<u>423800</u>			
6 Priof Departmetion of the Ob-	reator of Pusiness Candusts	d in Dhada lalard	
6. Brief Description of the Cha	racter of Business Conducte	u in Knode Island	
WHOLESALE TRADE			
7. Names and Addresses of the	e Officers and Directors:		
All officers and directors mu	ust be listed.		
Title	Individual Name	Addı	ress
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, S	
PRESIDENT	NEIL A SCHRIMSHER	ONE API CLEVELAND, C	PLIED PLAZA DH 44115 USA

FRED D BAUER

ONE APPLIED PLAZA

VP/GC/SEC

				EVELAND, OH 44115 l	
VP/CFO/TREAS	DAVID K WELLS		CLI	ONE APPLIED PLAZA CLEVELAND, OH 44115 US	
CONTROLLER	CHRISTOPHER MACEY		CLI	ONE APPLIED PLAZA LEVELAND, OH 44115 US	
DIRECTOR	NEIL A SCHRIMSHER		ONE APPLIED PLAZA CLEVELAND, OH 44115 US		
8. Shares Authorized and Iss	ued				
Class of Stock	Series of Stock	Par Value Per Share		Total Authorized Shares Number of Shares	Total Issued and Outstanding <i>Num of</i> <i>Shares</i>
CNP		\$	0.0000	80,000,000.00	54213000
9. This report must be execu corporation is in the hands corporation by the receive Signed this 26 Day of April	s of a receiver or trus r or trustee. , 2022 at 7:33:07 PM	tee, this	report must	be executed on b	ehalf of the
corporation is in the hands corporation by the receive	s of a receiver or trus or or trustee. , 2022 at 7:33:07 PM rument constitutes the f perjury, that this ins tion, and that the factor ace with R.I. Gen. Law	tee, this I. This en e affirma strument ts stated ws § 7-1.	report must lectronic sign tion or ackn is that indiv herein are th 2.	be executed on b nature of the indi owledgement of idual's act and d	ehalf of the vidual or the eed or the
corporation is in the hands corporation by the receive Signed this 26 Day of April individuals signing this insti- signatory, under penalties of act and deed of the corpora- electronic filing, in complian By <u>CHRISTOPHER MACE</u>	s of a receiver or trus or or trustee. , 2022 at 7:33:07 PM rument constitutes the f perjury, that this ins tion, and that the factor ace with R.I. Gen. Law	tee, this I. This en e affirma strument ts stated ws § 7-1.	report must lectronic sign tion or ackn is that indiv herein are th 2.	be executed on b nature of the indi owledgement of idual's act and d	ehalf of the vidual or the eed or the